

[3207]

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 465 OF 2026

Between:

Posina Ramanna Dora, S/o. Chakra Rao, Aged 64 years, R/o. D.No. 4-1, Ravikampadu Village, Thondandi Mandal, East Godavari District.

Petitioner/ Petitioner/Defendant

AND

1. Kotha Reddiah, (Died)
2. Kotha Satyavathi, W/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 72 years, Occ: Housewife D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District, AP
3. Kolati Karuna, W/o. Ramanamurthy, Aged about 56 years, Occ: Housewife, D.No. 71, Santhinikethan Society Akruthi Developers, Kompalli, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
4. Kusumanchi Lalitha, W/o. Veeraju Aged about 54 years, Occ: Housewife, D.No. 10-1-103/A, Venugopala Swamy Temple Street, Pithapuram, East Godavari District, AP
5. Kotha Ramanababu, S/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 49 years, Occ: Business, D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District.

Respondent/ Respondent/Plaintiffs

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s. V SESA KUMARI, presented this Petition under Section 115 of CPC, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to ~~the revision~~ questioning the order and decree dated. 01-

11-2025 passed in I.A.No.557of 2024 in O.S.No.156 of 2018 on the file of the court of the Civil Judge(Senior Division), Pithapuram, East Godavari;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s. V SESA KUMARI, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Kotha Satyavathi, W/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 72 years, Occ: Housewife D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District, AP
2. Kolati Karuna, W/o. Ramanamurthy, Aged about 56 years, Occ: Housewife, D.No. 71, Santhinikethan Society Akruthi Developers, Kompalli, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
3. Kusumanchi Lalitha, W/o. Veeraju Aged about 54 years, Occ: Housewife, D.No. 10-1-103/A, Venugopala Swamy Temple Street, Pithapuram, East Godavari District, AP
4. Kotha Ramanababu, S/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 49 years, Occ: Business, D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, on or before 13.03.2026, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service within a period of two (02) weeks.

Post the matter on 13.03.2026.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- K.J.RAJA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kotha Satyavathi, W/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 72 years, Occ:
Housewife D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East
Godavari District, AP
2. Kolati Karuna, W/o. Ramanamurthy, Aged about 56 years, Occ:
Housewife, D.No. 71, Santhinikethan Society Akruthi Developers,
Kompalli, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
3. Kusumanchi Lalitha, W/o. Veeraju Aged about 54 years, Occ:
Housewife, D.No. 10-1-103/A, Venugopala Swamy Temple Street,
Pithapuram, East Godavari District, AP
4. Kotha Ramanababu, S/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 49 years, Occ:
Business, D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East
Godavari District. (Addressee Nos.1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a
copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
5. One CC to M/s. V SESA KUMARI Advocate [OPUC] ✓
6. One spare copy

KJ

HIGH COURT

DEV,J

DATED:20/02/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 13.03.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.465 of 2026

