

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.465 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	13.03.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice is served to respondent Nos.3 & 4 only and notice has to be served to respondent Nos.2 & 5 and accordingly sought permission to take out fresh personal notice to the respondent Nos.2 & 5 or to their counsel appearing in the trial Court and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that they could not deposit 50% of the EP amount in the Execution Court within the time stipulated by the Court by order dated 20.02.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026, due to the reason that the order copy is uploaded belatedly. Considering his request, the time granted in order dated 20.02.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 is extended for a further period of two (02) weeks from today. Post the matter on 02.04.2026. DEV, J SA/SCS	

--	--	--	--