

APHC010051002026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 465 OF 2026**

**Between:**

1. Posina Ramanna Dora, S/o. Chakra Rao, Aged 64 years, R/o. D.No. 4-1, Ravikampadu Village, Thondandi Mandal, East Godavari District.

**...Petitioner**

**AND**

1. Kotha Reddiah, (Died)

2. Kotha Satyavathi, W/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 72 years, Occ. Housewife D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District, AP

3. Kolati Karuna, W/o. Ramanamurthy, Aged about 56 years, Occ. Housewife, D.No. 71, Santhinikethan Society Akruthi Developers, Kompalli, Hyderabad, Telangana State.

4. Kusumanchi Lalitha, W/o. Veeraju Aged about 54 years, Occ. Housewife, D.No. 10-1-103/A, Venugopala Swamy Temple Street, Pithapuram, East Godavari District, AP

5. Kotha Ramanababu, S/o. late Reddiah, Aged about 49 years, Occ. Business, D.No. 16-12-76, Hospital Street, Peddapuram, East Godavari District.

**...Respondents**

**Counsel for the Petitioner: V SESHAKUMARI**

**Counsel for the Respondents:**

**The Court made the following:**

**THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND****CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 465 OF 2026****ORDER:**

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought permission of this Court to withdraw this Civil Revision Petition.

2. Permission is granted.

3. Accordingly, the Civil Revision Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. There shall be no order as to costs.

Interim orders granted earlier, if any, shall stand vacated.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

---

**JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND**

Dated: 24.04.2026  
NSM

30

**THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 465 OF 2026**

Dated: 24.04.2026  
NSM